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Schedule for - Management, Organizational and Business Improvement Services (MOB IS) 


Federal Supply Group: 874 
Class: R499 

Contract Number: GS-I0F-0I64P 

For more information on ordering from Federal Supply Schedules click on the FSS Schedules button at http://www.fss.gsa.gov 


Contract Period: 
January 22,2004 through January 21, 2009 

Contractor: TDIR, Inc. 

332 Sawtell Ave. SW Atlanta, GA 30315 

Business Size: 

Small, Woman Owned, Veteran Owned Business 

Telephone: 
(404) 403-7208 

Extension: 

FAX Number: 
(404) 635-9685 

Web Site: 
www.tdirinc.com 

E-mail: 
tdir@hotmail.com 

Contract Administration: Melissa Williams 

CUSTOMER INFORMATION: 

Ia, Table of Awarded Special Item Number(s) with appropriate cross-reference to page numbers: 874- 1,874-2,874-3,874-4 and 874-7 

lb. Identification of the lowest priced model number and lowest unit price for that model for each special item number awarded in the contract. This price is the Government price based on a unit of one, exclusive of any quantity/dollar volume, prompt payment, or any other concession affecting price. Those contracts that have unit prices based on the geographic location of the customer, should show the range of the lowest price, and cite the areas to which the prices apply. 

Ic, If the Contractor is proposing hourly rates a description of all corresponding commercial job titles, experience, functional responsibility and education for those types of employees or subcontractors who will perform services shall be provided. If hourly rates are not applicable, indicate "Not applicable" for this item. 

2. Maximum Order: $1,000,000.00 

3. Minimum Order: $300.00 

4. Geographic Coverage (delivery Area): Domestic only 

5. Point(s) of production (city, county, and state or foreign country): 

Same as company address 

6. Discount from list prices or statement of net price: Government net prices (discounts already deducted). 

See the following 

7. Quantity discounts: None Offered 

8. Prompt payment terms: Net 30 days 

9a. Notification that Government purchase cards are accepted at or below the micro-purchase threshold: Yes 9b. Notification whether Government purchase cards are accepted or not accepted above the micro-purchase threshold: will Accept Over $2,500 

10. Foreign items (list items by country of origin): None 

11a. Time of Delivery (Contractor insert number of days): Specified on the Task Order 

11 b. Expedited Delivery. The Contractor will insert the sentence "Items available for expedited delivery are noted In this price list." under this heading. The Contractor may use a symbol of its choosing to highlight items in Its price list that have expedited delivery: Contact Contractor 

11c. Overnight and 2-day delivery. The Contractor will indicate whether overnight and 2-day delivery are available. Also, the Contractor will Indicate that the schedule customer may contact the Contractor for rates for overnight and 2-day delivery: Contact Contractor 

11 d. Urgent Requirements. The Contractor will note in its price list the "Urgent Requirements" clause of its contract and advise agencies that they can also contact the Contractor's representative to effect a faster delivery: Contact Contractor 

12. F.O.B Points(s): Destination 

13a. Ordering Address(es): Same as company address 

13b. Ordering procedures: For supplies and services, the ordering procedures, information on Blanket Purchase Agreements (BPA's), and a sample BPA can be found at the GSA lFSS Schedule homepage (fss.gsa.gov/schedules). 

14. Payment address(es): Same as company address 

15. Warranty provision.: Contractor's standard commercial warranty 

16. Export Packing Charges (if applicable): N/A 

17. Terms and conditions of Government purchase card acceptance (any thresholds above the micro-purchase level): Contact Contractor 

18. Terms and conditions of rental, maintenance, and repair (if applicable): N/A 

19. Terms and conditions of installation (if applicable): N/A 

20. Terms and conditions of repair parts indicating date of parts price lists and any discounts from list prices (if applicable):N/A 

20a. Terms and conditions for any other services (if applicable): N/A 

21. List of service and distribution points (if applicable): N/A 

22. List of participating dealers (if applicable): N/A 

23. Preventive maintenance (if applicable): N/A 

24a. Special attributes such as environmental attributes, (e.g., recycled content, energy efficiency, and/or reduced pollutants): N/A 

24b. If applicable, indicate that Section 508 compliance information is available on Electronic and Information Technology (EIT) supplies and services and show where full details can be found (e.g. contactor's website or other location.) The EIT standards can be found at: www.Section508.gov/. 

25. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS) number: 04-0919370 

26. Notification regarding registration in Central Contractor Registration (CCR) database: Registered Contractor will accept LH and FFP 

	Government Awarded Prices (Net Prices) 
	
	
	
	

	LABOR CATEGORY NAME 
	Unit: 
	HOURLY 
	DAILY 
	

	SIN NUMBER 
	874-1,874-2,874-3,874-7 
	
	
	
	
	

	Expert Consultant 
	
	N/A 
	
	$135.00 
	$1,080.00 
	

	Senior Consultant 
	
	N/A 
	
	$99.00 
	$792.00 
	

	Consultant 
	
	N/A 
	
	$72.00 
	$576.00 
	

	Junior Consultant 
	
	N/A 
	
	$54.00 
	$432.00 
	

	Senior Management Analyst 
	N/A 
	
	$67.50 
	$540.00 
	

	Management Analyst 
	NlA 
	
	$58.50 
	$468.00 
	

	Operations Research Specialist 
	NlA 
	
	$54.00 
	$432.00 
	

	Sr. Logistics Mgmt Specialist 
	NlA 
	
	$76.50 
	$612.00 
	

	Logistics Management Specialist 
	N/A 
	
	$52.68 
	$421.42 
	

	Senior Information Sys. Analyst 
	N/A 
	
	$66.98 
	$535.82 
	

	Research Analyst 
	
	N/A 
	
	$43.85 
	$350.78 
	

	Technical Support 
	
	N/A 
	
	$34.88 
	$279.07 
	

	Administrative Assistant 
	N/A 
	
	$31.68 
	$253.44 
	

	Program Manager/Director 
	N/A 
	
	$157.50 
	$1,260.00 
	

	Project Manager 
	
	N/A 
	
	$148.50 
	$1,188.00 
	

	COURSE NAME 
	
	
	Course 
	LENGTH 
	Min 
	Max 

	Description 
	
	
	Price 
	
	Participant Participant 

	SIN NUMBER 
	874-4 
	
	
	
	
	

	The Keys to a Successful Implementation 
	
	$3,350.70 
	1 day 
	3 
	20 

	The People Factor 
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Introduction to Risk Management Workshop 
	
	$5,895.00 
	2 days 
	3 
	20 

	Train the Trainer 
	
	
	$3,870.00 
	1 day 
	3 
	20 

	Effective Presentation Workshop 
	
	$2,925.00 
	2 days 
	3 
	25 

	Quality Management Awareness 
	
	$1,413.00 
	1/2 day 
	3 
	25 

	Quality Management Seminar 
	
	$6,552.00 
	3 days 
	3 
	20 

	Quality Management Process 
	
	$5,778.00 
	2 days 
	3 
	25 

	New Team Start Up 
	
	$6,064.20 
	3 days 
	3 
	20 

	leadership Skills 
	
	
	$4,610.70 
	2 days 
	3 
	24 

	Supplier Diversity Training 
	
	$3,150.00 
	1 day 
	3 
	20 

	Stress Management 
	
	$5,913.00 
	3 days 
	3 
	20 

	Technical Writing 
	
	
	$3,350.70 
	2 days 
	3 
	15 


Business Communications 

$3,330.00 

3 days 

3 

15 

TDIR, Inc. 

Labor Category Descriptions: 

Program Management: 

Job Description 

Provides management and technical direction to program managers or other program or project personnel. Regularly exercises independent judgment as well as a high level of analytical skill in solving complex and unusual technical, administrative, and managerial problems. Establishes work plan and staffing for each phase of project, and arranges for recruitment or assignment of project personnel. 

Plans, directs, coordinates, and controls technical and administrative activities of designated projects to ensure goals or objectives are accomplished within prescribed time frame and funding parameters. Supervises project managers in accomplishing assigned tasks. Reviews and maintains the quality of work performed on the project. Makes administrative judgments and provides advice on resolving problems. Coordinates project activities with activities of government regulatory or other government agencies. 

Experience/ Education 

Qualifications must be commensurate to the level of education and expertise necessary to manage and oversee program requirements of a magnitude proportional to this contract. A BS degree in Business, Purchasing, or Management is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual must possess 5-8 years of private sector or military experience directly related to contract performance. 

Project Manager Job Description 

Provides management and technical direction to program managers or other program or project personnel. Regularly exercises independent judgment as well as a high level of analytical skill in solving complex and unusual technical, administrative, and managerial problems. Establishes work plan and staffing for each phase of project, and arranges for recruitment or assignment of project personnel. Ultimately responsible for project planning, execution and performance. 

Plans, directs, coordinates, and controls technical and administrative activities of designated projects to ensure goals or objectives are accomplished Within prescribed time frame and funding parameters. Supervises project managers in accomplishing assigned tasks. Reviews and maintains the quality of work performed on the project. Makes administrative judgments and provides advice on resolving problems. Coordinates project activities with activities of government regulatory or other government agencies. 

Experience/Education 

Qualifications must be commensurate to the level of education and expertise necessary to manage and oversee program requirements of a magnitude 

proportional to this contract. A BS or AS in Business or Management is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual shall have at least 5-8 years of private sector or military experience as it directly relates to contract performance. 

Consultant 

Job Description 

TDIR will provide orientation on all aspects of A-76 to include detail "how to" instruction on building the performance work statement, designing the most efficient organization and developing the in-house government cost estimate. Experience/Education 

BS or AS degree is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual must possess 5-8 years experience of private sector or military experience as it directly relates to contract performance. 

Junior Consultant Job Description 

Responsible for assisting an agencies and/or organization focus on how it can redirect its future operation. TDIR promotes strategic thinking and action planning. Various process models, integrated engineering techniques. Assist agencies to develop strategic and other business plans aimed at satisfying their missions and achieving their goals. Assist agencies to define and understand their missions, visions, and goals. Assist agency to transform their strategic plans from planning documents into viable and adaptable action plans designed for meeting changing conditions in the future. 

Experience/ Education 
BS degree is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual must possess 5-8 years experience of private sector or military experience as it directly relates to contract performance. 

Senior Consultant Job Description 

Responsible for assisting Federal agencies unique requirements and tailor to the client's special needs from quality management programs to Business Process Re​Engineering. Will establish leadership support and vision; perform "AS-IS" modeling; conduct process management and improvement; develop "TO BE" models; document the business and technological improvements; and implement the solution. Experience/Education 

BS degree is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual must possess 5-8 years experience of private sector or military experience as it directly relates to contract performance. 

Management Analyst Job Description 

Responsible for the ability to collect information about the agencies current organization and make recommendations to streamline your group. 

Experience/ Education 

Qualifications must be commensurate to the level of education and expertise necessary to manage and oversee program requirements of a magnitude proportional to this contract. A BS/BA degree in Business, Organizational Behavior, or Management is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual must possess 5-8 

years of private sector or military experience directly related to contract performance. 

Senior Management Analyst Job Description 

Responsible for performing organizational assessments, perform audits, and evaluations to assist and/or help agencies design and improve their organizational performance. 

Experience/ Education 

BS is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual must possess 5-8 years experience of private sector or military experience as it directly relates to contract performance. 

Research Analyst Job Description 

Responsible for assisting client, federal agencies to establish key measures of mission performance, productivity, and efficiency all directly linked to the Government performance and Results Act(GPRA). Assist agencies to prepare for the phased implementation of performance-based management by developing useful and achievable metrics and then benchmark their performance against other organizations that produce the similar services and products. Experience/Education 

BS is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual must possess 5-8 years experience of private sector or military experience as it directly relates to contract performance. 

Expert Consultant Job Description 

Responsible for organizational change management strategies being implemented through a series of cultural, organizational, and personnel-related changes to remove barriers to change and to maximize the potential of improved or re-engineered processes. 

Experience / Education 

Qualifications must be commensurate to the level of education and expertise necessary to manage and oversee program requirements of a magnitude proportional to this contract. A BS/BA degree in Business, Human Resource Management, or Management is preferred, but at a minimum, the individual must possess 5-8 years of private sector or military experience directly related to contract performance. 

Technical Support Job Description 

Conducts technical support under direct supervision. May provide supervision of technical support personnel. Reports to a Technical Manager or Managing Engineer. 

Experience/Education 

Bachelors Degree in engineering, science, or relevant curriculum, or equivalent. Three years experience is required 

Training 

Job Description 

Minimum/Experience: 5 years experience 

Functional Responsibility: Perform work assignments as an individual contributor on teams comprised of internal and external management and organization development resources. 

Experience/Education 

Minimum Bachelors degree preferred Ph.D. in behavior science, or related field 

Administrative Assistant Job Description 

Minimum/Experience: 2 years experience Functional Responsibility: Performs general administrative and clerical duties in support of management and organization development programs. 

Experience/Education 

High School Diploma or GED 

